496 Series
Position Transmitter and Limit Switch
IP and Low Voltage Instruction Manual (Rev. B)
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
2  |  Baker Hughes © 2024 Baker Hughes. All rights reserved.
Masoneilan 496 Series LV Instruction Manual  |  3© 2024 Baker Hughes. All rights reserved.
THESE INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDE THE CUSTOMER/OPERATOR WITH IMPORTANT PROJECT-SPECIFIC
REFERENCE INFORMATION IN ADDITION TO THE CUSTOMER/OPERATOR’S NORMAL OPERATION AND

portional to the valve position.
This device can be both mounted on rotary and reciprocating valves.
3.	  Numbering System
496
4th
-
2nd-3rd
- -
1st
-
Type
1 One mechanical switch
single pole double throw
2 Two mechanical switches
single pole double throw
4 One proximity switch
5 Two proximity switches
6 One mechanical switch
double pole double throw
7 Two mechanical switches
double pole double throw
8 Opto-electronic position
transmitter
Protection
55 Weatherproof
57 Explosionproof and
dust and water tight
58 Intrinsically safe and
dust and water tight
Additional Function
1 One mechanical switch
single pole double throw
2 Two mechanical switches
single pole double throw
4 One proximity switch
5 Two proximity switches
6 One mechanical switch
double pole double throw
7 Two mechanical switches
double pole double throw
/
Model
496 Transmitter and
Limit Switch
8  |  Baker Hughes © 2024 Baker Hughes. All rights reserved.
4.	  Marking
The marking is on the serial plate stamped on the 496 cover (14).
•	 Name and address of the manufacturer
Dresser Produits Industriels S.A.S.
14110 CONDE SUR NOIREAU – FRANCE
•	 Type designation:
o	 496-•55 for position switches
The • can be replaced by 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7
o	 496-855 for position transmitter
o	 496-855/• for position transmitter with additional function(s)
The • can be replaced by 2, 7
•	 Specific marking:  IP66/67 with certification of conformity
•	 Maximum rating for voltage and current
•	 Maximum temperature range
•	 Serial number
•	 Year of manufacturing
•	 Warning and symbol:
WARNING: POTENTIAL DANGER OF
ELECTRICAL SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN
WHEN ENERGIZED. SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
Masoneilan 496 Series LV Instruction Manual  |  9© 2024 Baker Hughes. All rights reserved.
5.	  Electrical Characteristics
5.1.	496 types concerned by Low Voltage Directive
The Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU is applicable to all instruments with a nominal voltage between 50V
up to 1000V for an alternative current, and 70V up to 1500V for a continuous current.
The table below lists the 496 types for which the Low Voltage Directive is applicable and shows the
maximum values in voltage or current for those 496 types.
Please refer to the manufacturer datasheet for complementary information.
Type Detector
Model Manufacturer Electrical Values Connection
496-655
496-755 DT-2R-A7 Honeywell 0.15A & 250Vdc ⎓
10A & 250Vac~ @ 50/60Hz On board
496-155
496-255 1HS1 Honeywell 0.5A & 120Vdc ⎓
1A & 115Vac~ @ 50/60Hz On board
496-155
496-255 BZ-2R-72-A2 Honeywell 1A & 125Vac~ @50/60Hz On board
496-255 BZ R-A2 Honeywell 15A & 125Vac~ @ 50/60Hz
15A & 250Vac~ @ 50/60Hz On board
496-455
496-555 XS612B1MAL2 Schneider Electric 0.2A & 240Vdc ⎓
0.2A & 240Vac~ @50/60Hz
Weidmuller
connector
496-455
496-555 Bi2S12AZ31X/S97 Hans Turck GmBH &
Co.KG
0.1A & 300Vdc ⎓
0.1A & 250Vac~ @50/60Hz
Weidmuller
connector
496-455
496-555 Bi5S18AZ3X/S97 Hans Turck GmBH &
Co.KG
0.3A & 300Vdc ⎓
0.4A & 250Vac~ @50/60H
Weidmuller
connector
496-855/2
Opto-electronic
sensor with
additionnal
switch(es):
BZ R-A2 or 1HS1 or
BZ-2R-72-A2
Baker Hughes &